

City of Fort Bragg

416 N Franklin Street Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802

Legislation Text

File #: 23-060, Version: 1

Adopt City Council Resolution Approving the Establishment of the Police Sergeant - Intermediate P.O.S.T. - Acting Classification; and Confirming Master Salary Rate Compensation Plan for All City of Fort Bragg Established Classifications

Adoption of this resolution authorizes the creation of the Police Sergeant - Intermediate P.O.S.T. - Acting classification to facilitate police operations during staffing challenges resulting from vacancy created from recent transfer of Police Sergeant to Special Investigator while recruitment for Police Sergeant occurs and confirms all City of Fort Bragg established classifications and confirms Salary Rate Compensation Plan.